### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the assignee information previously recorded on Reel 026512 Frame 0012. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignee name is to be changed from: "OSRAM OPTO SEMICONDUCTORS GMBH" to: "OSRAM GESELLSCHAFT MIT BESCHRANKTER HAFTUNG".	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Andreas KLOSS	01/24/2011
Dr. Steffen WALTER	01/10/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OSRAM Gesellschaft mit beschrankter Haftung
Street Address:	Hellabrunner Str. 1
City:	Munich
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	81543

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13057999

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6465881389

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128834900
Email: dparker@cozen.com

Correspondent Name: Cozen O'Connor Address Line 1: 277 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10172

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	502902-759-307484.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas Langer
Signature:	/Thomas Langer/
	PATENT

REEL: 030390 FRAME: 0027

OP \$40,00 13057999

502341763

Date:	05/09/2013
Total Attachments: 7 source=502902-759corrective#page1.tif source=502902-759corrective#page2.tif source=502902-759corrective#page3.tif source=502902-759corrective#page4.tif source=502902-759corrective#page5.tif source=502902-759corrective#page6.tif source=502902-759corrective#page7.tif	



### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



## Assignments on the Web > Patent Query

## **Patent Assignment Details**

NOTE: Results display only for issued patents and published applications. For pending or abandoned applications please consult USPTO staff.

**Reel/Frame:** 026512/0012 Pages: 5

Recorded: 06/28/2011

Attorney Dkt #: 502902-759PUS

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

**Total properties: 1** 

1 Patent #: NONE Issue Dt: Application #: 13057999 Filing Dt: 02/07/2011

Publication #: US20110148300 Pub Dt: 06/23/2011

Title: High-Voltage Pulse Generator and High-Pressure Discharge Lamp having a High-Voltage

**Pulse Generator** 

**Assignor** 

1 KLOSS, ANDREAS Exec Dt: 01/24/2011

### **Assignee**

1 OSRAM OPTO SEMICONDUCTORS GMBH LEIBNIZSTRASSE 4 REGENSBURG, GERMANY 93055

### Correspondence name and address

COHEN, PONTANI, LIEBERMAN & PAVANE 551 FIFTH AVENUE NEW YORK, NY 10176

Search Results as of: 04/12/2013 01:24 PM

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350. v.2.3.2

Web interface last modified: July 10, 2012 v.2.3.2

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT



### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



### Electronic Patent Assignment System

## **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Andreas KLOSS	01/24/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OSRAM Opto Semiconductors GmbH	
Street Address:	Leibnizstrasse 4	
City:	Regensburg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	-
Postal Code:	93055	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13057999	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)972-5487

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-687-2770 Email: Docket@cplplaw.com Correspondent Name: Cohen, Pontani, Lieberman & Pavane Address Line 1: 551 Fifth Avenue Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10176 ATTORNEY DOCKET 502902-759PUS NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas Langer/ Signature: /Thomas Langer/ Date: 06/28/2011 **Total Attachments: 4** source=20110627151459#page1.tif source=20110627151459#page2.tif source=20110627151459#page3.tif source=20110627151459#page4.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT1607444 Receipt Date: 06/28/2011 Fee Amount: \$40

## Return to home page Start another assignment from the same template

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Dr. Andreas KLOSS

residing at:

:

Universitätsstr. 7 85579 Neubiberg, GERMANY Dr. Steffen WALTER

residing at:

Steinseestr. 19 85667 Oberpframmern,

**GERMANY** 

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

OSRAM Gesellschaft Haftung	mit	beschränkter
a German corporation		
organized and existing	unde	r the laws of
GERMANY		
having its (their) principa	l place	e of business
in München; GERMANY		

herein the "Assignee(s)", its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States and for any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, in all and to any improvements in the

# (Title:) HIGH-VOLTAGE PULSE GENERATOR AND HIGH-PRESSURE DISCHARGE LAMP HAVING A HIGH-VOLTAGE PULSE GENERATOR

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2008P13245WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/EP2009/059156

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and

DNR: 4248 / 06.06.2007

 $\xi = (e^{-\epsilon}) \cdot e$ 

other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	Andreas Class
10	Dr. Andreas KLOSS
Witnesses:	Witnesses: H. Marke
(printed name: Markus Berger)	(printed name: Heibert Kästle
	<u> </u>
Date:	
	Dr. Steffen WALTER
Witnesses:	Witnesses:
(printed name:)	(printed name:)

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Dr. Andreas KLOSS

residing at:

Universitätsstr. 7 85579 Neubiberg, GERMANY Dr. Steffen WALTER

residing at:

Steinseestr. 19 85667 Oberpframmern, GERMANY

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

OSRAM Haftung	Gese	ellschaft	mit	besc	hränk	ter
a German	corpo	oration				
organized	and	existing	unde	r the	laws	of
GERMAN	Υ					
having its	(their)	) principa	l place	e of b	usines	s
in Münche	n; GE	RMANY				

herein the "Assignee(s)", its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States and for any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, in all and to any improvements in the

# (Title:) HIGH-VOLTAGE PULSE GENERATOR AND HIGH-PRESSURE DISCHARGE LAMP HAVING A HIGH-VOLTAGE PULSE GENERATOR

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2008P13245WOUS

and filed as PCT-application

PCT/EP2009/059156

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and any of the Contracting States bound by the PCT on the international filing date on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee(s) may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its (their) own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and

DNR: 4248 / 06.06.2007

other papers; communicate to said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns, and legal representatives; and hereby covenant with said Assignee(s), its (their) successor(s), assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	Dr. Andreas KLOSS			
Witnesses:	Witnesses:			
(printed name:)	(printed name:)			
Date:	Stefin Walter Dr. Steffen WALTER			
Witnesses: Lelly Celler	Dr. Steffen WALTER  Witnesses: Richard MATE  (printed name: Richard MATE			
(printed name: ROMAN VANTAZIN )	(printed name: KrCHARD MATE			